VFMP Academic Learning Spaces - Recommended Revised Occupancy Limits

Lions Gate Hospital

Building Room Type

HOpe Centre
(Robert H.N.HO

Videoconference

Room
Richmond
Hospital
Building Room Type

Medical Education

Centre
Videoconference
Room

Rotunda Videoconference

Room

Diamond Health Care Centre

Building Room Type

Gordon and Leslie CBL Room
Diamond Health

Care Centre

Last Revised: June 30, 2020

Clinical Skills Room

Clinical Skills Room

Room

2311

2312
2313
2314
2315
2317
2319
2321
2501

2506
2507

2512
2514

Room

1904

1906
1908

1763

1772

Room

2131

2141
2143
2161
2163
2205
2207

Recommended
Occupancy Limit

Recommended
Occupancy Limit

Recommended
Occupancy Limit

Notes

N BB D DSBS DD

w w N

Notes

Notes

4 3 |earners around table + 1 instructor

4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor



VFMP Academic Learning Spaces - Recommended Revised Occupancy Limits

Clinical Skills Room

Conference Room

Meeting Room
Videoconference
Auditorium
Videoconference
Room

Last Revised: June 30, 2020

2209
2211
2213
2215
2217
2219
2221
2222
2224
2226
2228
2232
2234
2236
2237
2239
2241
2242
2243
2245
2269
2114
2116
2121
2122
2123
2124
2125
2126
2127
2128
2132
2134
2136
2138
4115
4223
5239
7254
11177 Closed
1-020

2230

2250

4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4
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11th floor closed
47



VFMP Academic Learning Spaces - Recommended Revised Occupancy Limits

2252 3
2254 4
2256 3
2262 3
2263 11
2264 13 Closed from July 1 - Aug 31 for technology
renewal
2267 14
9299 23
11116 Closed 11th floor closed
11124 Closed 11th floor closed
11268 Closed 11th floor closed
11282 Closed 11th floor closed
Vancouver General Hospital (excluding
Building Room Type Room Recommended Notes
Occupancy Limit
Jim Pattison Auditorium / 141 11
Pavilion North Lecture Theatre
Jim Pattison Lobby 1887 35
Pavilion South
Multi-Purpose 1888 17
Room
Videoconference 1891 52
Auditorium
City Square Classroom 216 15
Videoconference 217 8
Room
Eye Care Centre Videoconference 100 Closed until further
Auditorium notice
St. Paul’s
Hospital
Building Room Type Room Recommended Notes
Occupancy Limit
Burrard Building Clinical Skills Room 541B 3
541E 3
541G 3
541H 3
5411 3
Enhanced Clinical 541L 6
Skills Room
Meeting Room 541D 3
Providence Phase | Auditorium / 2200 Closed

Lecture Theatre

Last Revised: June 30, 2020



VFMP Academic Learning Spaces - Recommended Revised Occupancy Limits

Providence Phase Il Classroom

Videoconference
Auditorium

Videoconference
Room

1550

1477

1500
1413

1466

29

14

Children’s & Women’s Health Care Centre of BC

Building Room Type

BCCHRI EDU (BCRI  Videoconference
Education Centre) Auditorium

Clinical Support Videoconference
Building Room

Shaughnessy DEF  Clinical Skills Room
Blocks

Enhanced Clinical
Skills Room

Seminar /
Conference

Videoconference
Room

Last Revised: June 30, 2020

Room

2111

V2-220

V2-221
V2-222

E604

E604A

E606
E607
E608
E609
E610
E611
E612
E614
E615
E616
E618
E620
E621
E623
E625
E627
E617

E619
E605

E626
D308

Recommended
Occupancy Limit

Notes

10 To limit total building occupancy - will likely
be increased in August
3

5
10 Closed now until July 10 for technology
renewal
4
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I

12
18 Closed June 30 - Aug 31 for technology
renewal



VFMP Academic Learning Spaces - Recommended Revised Occupancy Limits

Abbotsford Regional Hospital & Cancer Centre

Building Room Type

Acute Care Building Videoconference

Room
Burnaby
Hospital
West Wing Videoconference

Room

Chilliwack General Hospita

Videoconference
Room

Royal Columbian Hospita

Building Room Type

Health Care Centre Clinical Skills Room

Videoconference
Auditorium
Videoconference
Room

Total

Surrey

Memorial

Hospital

Building Room Type

Critical Care Tower Clinical Skills Room

Conference Room

Last Revised: June 30, 2020

E404
E409
F414 Closed
Room Recommended
Occupancy Limit
B6.008
633
2088/
ICU2
Room Recommended
Occupancy Limit
3
4
0007-08
74
0005-06
17
25
26
8 Rooms
Room Recommended
Occupancy Limit
3506
3507
3508
3509
3510
3511
2505

4 Closed July 6 - 12 for technology renewal
4
Inaccessible due to library closure

Notes

Notes

Notes
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VFMP Academic Learning Spaces - Recommended Revised Occupancy Limits

Enhanced Clinical
Skills Room

Videoconference
Auditorium
Videoconference
Room

UBC Vancouver Campus

Building Room Type

Life Sciences Auditorium /
Lecture Theatre
CBL/
Videoconference
Room

CBL Room

Centre

Last Revised: June 30, 2020

2509
5005
6005
7003
8003
3501

3502
3503
3504
3505
B110

3525

3526
3602
4003

Room

1003

1443

1383
1384
1385
1386
1387
1388
1389
1390
1391
1392
1421
1422
1423
1424
1425
1426
1427
1428
1441

Recommended
Occupancy Limit

RN NN NNT RN
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32

Notes

13

4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 |learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 |learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor



VFMP Academic Learning Spaces - Recommended Revised Occupancy Limits

P. A. Woodward
Instructional
Resources Centre

Multipurpose Lab
Videoconference
Auditorium

Videoconference
Room
Videoconference
Room

1442
1444
1445
1446
1447
1448
1525
1526
1527
1528
1529
1530
1531
1532
1533
1534
1535
1013
1001

1002
1312

305

324

St. John Hospice and UBC Hospital

Building

St. John Hospice

Djavad
Mowafaghian
Centre for Brain
Health (DMCBH)
Koerner Pavilion

Room Type

Videoconference
Room
Videoconference
Auditorium

Auditorium /

Acute Care Hospital Lecture Theatre

Last Revised: June 30, 2020

Room

104

LL101

G-279

Recommended
Occupancy Limit

TBC

4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor

81

69

69
15 Closed until July 30th for technology
renewal
3

Notes

36 Closed until August 28 for technology
renewal



NMP Academic Learning Spaces - Recommended Revised Occupancy Limits

UNI - UNBC (University of Northern BC)

Building

Dr. Donald Rix Northern Health

Sciences Centre

Room Type

CBL Room

Gross Anatomy Lab

Multipurpose Lab

Seminar / Conference

Videoconference
Auditorium

Videoconference Room

Ft. St. John General Hospital

Building

Ft. St. John General Hospital

Mills Memorial Hospital

Building

Mills Memorial Hospital

Room Type

Classroom

Videoconference Room

Room Type

Videoconference Room

University Hospital of Northern BC

Building

UHNBC Learning and
Development Centre

Last Revised: June 30, 2020

Room Type

Videoconference Room

Room #

09-242

09-244
09-246
09-248
09-250
09-252
09-254
09-376
09-110
09-292
09-256

09-200

09-235

09-370

09-374

Room #

712

713

715

Room #

MMH
1020

Room #

501

505
512

Recommended

otes
Occupancy Limit

4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
TBC

17

4

22

19

Recommended
. .. Notes
Occupancy Limit

2
3

3

Recommended
. . Notes
Occupancy Limit

Recommended
. .. Notes
Occupancy Limit
23

19
4



NMP Academic Learning Spaces - Recommended Revised Occupancy Limits

513 TBC
514 7
University Hospital of Northern Clinical Skills Room 5007 4
BC (UHNBC)
5008 4
5009 4
5012 4
5013 4
5014 4
Videoconference Room 5005 6
5011 3
5017 11
5030 TBC

Last Revised: June 30, 2020



IMP Academic Learning Spaces - Recommended Revised Occupancy Limits

UNI - UVIC (University of Victoria)

Building

Medical Sciences Building

Room Type

CBL / Videoconference
Room

CBL Room

Clinical Skills Room
Gross Anatomy Lab
Multipurpose Lab
Videoconference
Auditorium

Videoconference Room

Cowichan District Hospital

Building

Cowichan District Hospital

Room Type

Conference Room

Videoconference Room

Nanaimo Regional General Hospital

Building

Nanaimo Regional General
Hospital

Room Type

Enhanced Clinical Skills
Room
Seminar / Conference

Videoconference Room

Room #

107

131
108
112
139
157
159
105
350
310

150
160

210

Room #
1118A
(65)

45

Room #

2059
2052
2060

G244

North Island Hospital Campbell River & District

Building

North Island Hospital
Campbell River & District

Last Revised: June 30, 2020

Room Type

Clinical Skills Room

Room #

CR2608

Recommended
. . Notes
Occupancy Limit

4

4
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor

4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor

4
TBC
10

15
15

5

Recommended
. .. Notes
Occupancy Limit

Recommended
. .. Notes
Occupancy Limit

Recommended
. .. Notes
Occupancy Limit



IMP Academic Learning Spaces - Recommended Revised Occupancy Limits

Videoconference Room CR2609 7
North Island Hospital Comox Valley

Recommended
Building Room Type Room # . .. Notes
Occupancy Limit

North Island Hospital Comox

Clinical Skills Room Cv2631 3
Valley
Videoconference Room CV2632 6

North Island Hospital Comox Valley Total
Royal Jubilee Hospital

. Recommended
Building Room Type Room # Occupancy Limit Notes
Coronation Annex Clinical Skills Room 121 2

122 2
123 2
133 2
134 2
135 6
137 2
138 2
229 2
230 3
244 3

Clinical Skills

Room;Videoconference 132 5

Room

Er;:?:ced Clinical Skills 936 8
238 4
241 5

Videoconference Room 11 4
120 2
125 8
130 5
219 10
223 1
231

Victoria General Hospital

et Recommended

Building Room Type Room # Notes

Occupancy Limit

Last Revised: June 30, 2020



IMP Academic Learning Spaces - Recommended Revised Occupancy Limits

Victoria General Hospital Clinical Skills Room 2951 2
2952 3
2954 3
Enhanced Clinical Skills N304 9
Room
Videoconference Room 1908 3
1912 5
1914 3
1916 10

Last Revised: June 30, 2020



SMP Academic Learning Spaces - Recommended Revised Occupancy Limits

UBC - Okanagan Campus

Building

Reichwald Health Sciences
Centre

Room Type

CBL / Videoconference
Room

CBL Room

Clinical Skills Room
Gross Anatomy Lab
Multipurpose Lab
Videoconference
Auditorium

Videoconference Room

Kelowna General Hospital

Building

Clinical Academic Campus

Room Type

Clinical Skills Room

Enhanced Clinical Skills
Room

Videoconference
Auditorium
Videoconference Room

Kootenay Boundary Regional Hospital

Building

Last Revised: June 30, 2020

Room Type

Room

148

227
147

225
228
230
231
233

146
250A
223
257

260
129

Room

239
240
242
243
244
247
248

249
106

228
235
237
250

Room

Recommended Notes
Occupancy Limit

4
4 3 |earners around table + 1 instructor

4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor
4 3 learners around table + 1 instructor

4
TBC
17
22

36
7

Recommended Notes
Occupancy Limit

E R R L

41

10

Recommended Notes
Occupancy Limit



SMP Academic Learning Spaces - Recommended Revised Occupancy Limits

KBRH Administration Clinical Skills Room

Building
Videoconference Room

Kootenay Lake Hospital
Building Room Type

Kootenay Lake Hospital Clinical Skills Room

Videoconference Room

Penticton Regional Hospital
Building Room Type

David E. Kampe Tower Clinical Skills Room

Videoconference Room

Royal Inland Hospital
Building Room Type

Clinical Services Building Enhanced Clinical Skills
Room

Videoconference Room

Vernon Jubilee Hospital
Building Room Type

Enhanced Clinical Skills
Room
Videoconference Room

Polson Tower

Last Revised: June 30, 2020

ROOM 3

KBRH ER2

4 Best guess, no photos or floorplan in
RoomFinder

5 Should be confirmed with table
dimensions

Room Recommended Notes

425

416

Occupancy Limit

3 Best guess, no photos or floorplan in
RoomFinder

5 Should be confirmed with table
dimensions

Room Recommended Notes

3021
3023
3001
3003

Occupancy Limit

o U1 b b

Room Recommended Notes

CS01425

Cs01427

CS01404

CS01405

CS01406

Cs01407

Occupancy Limit

4

6

4 Should be confirmed with table
dimensions

4 Should be confirmed with table
dimensions

5 Should be confirmed with table
dimensions

Room Recommended Notes

5-161

5-162
5-169

Occupancy Limit

5 When used as ECS (not meeting room)
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