# Lions Gate Hospital

Building	Room Type	Room	Recommended
			Occupancy Limit
HOpe Centre	Clinical Skills Room	2311	4
(Robert H.N.HO			
		2312	4
		2313	4
		2314	4
		2315	4
		2317	4
		2319	4
		2321	4
	Videoconference	2501	2
	Room		
		2506	5
		2507	2
		2512	3
		2514	3

### Richmond

#### Hospital

Building	Room Type	Room	Recommended Occupancy Limit	Notes
Medical Education	Clinical Skills Room	1904	4	
Centre				
		1906	4	
	Videoconference	1908	7	
	Room			
Rotunda	Videoconference	1763	2	
	Room			
		1772	4	

### Diamond Health Care Centre

Building	Room Type	Room	Recommended Occupancy Limit	Notes
Gordon and Leslie Diamond Health Care Centre	CBL Room	2131	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		2141	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		2143	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		2161	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		2163	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		2205	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		2207	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor

	2209	1	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
	2209		3 learners around table + 1 instructor
	2211		3 learners around table + 1 instructor
			3 learners around table + 1 instructor
	2215		
	2217		3 learners around table + 1 instructor
	2219		3 learners around table + 1 instructor
	2221		3 learners around table + 1 instructor
	2222		3 learners around table + 1 instructor
	2224		3 learners around table + 1 instructor
	2226		3 learners around table + 1 instructor
	2228		3 learners around table + 1 instructor
	2232		3 learners around table + 1 instructor
	2234		3 learners around table + 1 instructor
	2236		3 learners around table + 1 instructor
	2237	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
	2239	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
	2241	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
	2242	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
	2243	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
	2245	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
	2269	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
Clinical Skills Room	2114	4	
	2116	4	
	2121	4	
	2122	4	
	2123	4	
	2124	4	
	2125	4	
	2126	4	
	2127	4	
	2128	4	
	2132	4	
	2134	4	
	2136	4	
	2138	4	
Conference Room	4115		
	4223		
	5239		
	7254		
Meeting Room		Closed	11th floor closed
Videoconference	1-020	47	
Auditorium			
Videoconference	2230	3	
Room			
	2250	3	

2252	3	
	3	
2254	4	
2256	3	
2262	3	
2263	11	
2264	13	Closed from July 1 - Aug 31 for technology
		renewal
2267	14	
9299	23	
11116	Closed	11th floor closed
11124	Closed	11th floor closed
11268	Closed	11th floor closed
11282	Closed	11th floor closed

# Vancouver General Hospital (excluding

Building	Room Type	Room	Recommended Occupancy Limit
Jim Pattison	Auditorium /	141	11
Pavilion North	Lecture Theatre		
Jim Pattison	Lobby	1887	35
Pavilion South			
	Multi-Purpose	1888	17
	Room		
	Videoconference	1891	52
	Auditorium		
City Square	Classroom	216	15
	Videoconference	217	8
	Room		
Eye Care Centre	Videoconference	100	Closed until further
	Auditorium		notice

# St. Paul's

#### Hospital

Building	Room Type	Room	Recommended Occupancy Limit	Not	es
Burrard Building	Clinical Skills Room	541B		3	
		541E		3	
		541G		3	
		541H		3	
		5411		3	
	Enhanced Clinical	541L		6	
	Skills Room				
	Meeting Room	541D		3	
Providence Phase I	Auditorium /	2200	Closed		
	Lecture Theatre				

Providence Phase II	Classroom	1550	7				
	Videoconference Auditorium	1477	29				
		1500	14				
	Videoconference Room	1413	3				
		1466	7				
Children's & Waman's Haalth Care Contra of DC							

#### Children's & Women's Health Care Centre of BC

Building	Room Type	Room	Recommended Occupancy Limit		Notes
BCCHRI EDU (BCRI	Videoconference	2111		10	To limit total building occupancy - will likely
Education Centre)	Auditorium				be increased in August
Clinical Support Building	Videoconference Room	V2-220		3	
		V2-221		5	
		V2-222		10	Closed now until July 10 for technology renewal
Shaughnessy DEF Blocks	Clinical Skills Room	E604		4	
		E604A		4	
		E606		4	
		E607		4	
		E608		4	
		E609		4	
		E610		4	
		E611		4	
		E612		4	
		E614		4	
		E615		4	
		E616		4	
		E618		4	
		E620		4	
		E621		4	
		E623		4	
		E625		4	
		E627		4	
	Enhanced Clinical Skills Room	E617		3	
		E619		4	
	Seminar / Conference	E605		8	
		E626		12	
	Videoconference Room	D308		18	Closed June 30 - Aug 31 for technology renewal

		E404		4	Closed July 6 - 12 for technology renewal
		E409		4	
		F414	Closed		Inaccessible due to library closure
Abbotsford Reg	ional Hospital &	Cancer C	entre		
Building	Room Type	Room	Recommended Occupancy Limit		Notes
Acute Care Building	Videoconference Room	B6.008		7	
Burnaby					
Hospital					
West Wing	Videoconference Room	633		4	
Chilliwack Gene	ral Hospital				
	Videoconference Room	2088/ ICU2		6	
Royal Columbia					
Building	Room Type	Room	Recommended Occupancy Limit		Notes
Health Care Centre	Clinical Skills Room	3		3	
				2	
		4 0007-08		3 4	
	Videoconference	74		4 9	
	Auditorium				
	Videoconference Room	0005-06		4	
		17		6	
		25		4	
		26		4	
Total		8 Rooms			
Surrey					
Memorial					
Hospital					
Building	Room Type	Room	Recommended Occupancy Limit		Notes
Critical Care Tower	Clinical Skills Room	3506		4	
		3507		4	
		3508		4	
		3509		2	
		3510 3511		6 6	
	Conference Room	2505		2	
				_	

	2509	4	
	5005	5	
	6005	4	
	7003	4	
	8003	4	
Enhanced Clinical	3501	5	
Skills Room			
	3502	3	
	3503	3	
	3504	5	
	3505	5	
Videoconference	B110	32	
Auditorium			
Videoconference	3525	9	
Room			
	3526	6	
	3602	4	
	4003	4	

#### UBC Vancouver Campus

Building	Room Type	Room	Recommended Occupancy Limit	Notes
Life Sciences	Auditorium /	1003	13	
Centre	Lecture Theatre			
	CBL /	1443	3	
	Videoconference			
	Room			
	CBL Room	1383	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1384	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1385	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1386	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1387	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1388	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1389	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1390	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1391	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1392	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1421	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1422	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1423	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1424	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1425	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1426	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1427	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1428	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1441	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor

		1442		3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1444		3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1445	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1446	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1447	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1448	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1525	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1526	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1527	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1528	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1529	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1530	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1531	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1532	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1533	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1534	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		1535	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
	Multipurpose Lab	1013	81	
	Videoconference	1001	69	
	Auditorium			
		1002	69	
	Videoconference	1312	15	Closed until July 30th for technology
	Room			renewal
P. A. Woodward	Videoconference	305	3	
Instructional	Room			
Resources Centre				
		324	4	

# St. John Hospice and UBC Hospital

Building	Room Type	Room	Recommended Occupancy Limit	Notes
St. John Hospice	Videoconference Room	104	2	
Djavad	Videoconference	LL101	36	Closed until August 28 for technology
Mowafaghian	Auditorium			renewal
Centre for Brain				
Health (DMCBH)				
Koerner Pavilion	Auditorium /	G-279	ТВС	
Acute Care Hospital	Lecture Theatre			

# UNI - UNBC (University of Northern BC)

Building	Room Type	Room #	Recommended Occupancy Limit	Notes
Dr. Donald Rix Northern Health Sciences Centre	CBL Room	09-242	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		09-244	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		09-246	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		09-248	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		09-250	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		09-252	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		09-254	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		09-376	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
	Gross Anatomy Lab	09-110	TBC	
	Multipurpose Lab	09-292	17	
	Seminar / Conference	09-256	4	
	Videoconference Auditorium	09-200	22	
		09-235	19	
	Videoconference Room	09-370	3	
		09-374	2	

### Ft. St. John General Hospital

Building	Room Type	Room #	Recommended Occupancy Limit	Notes
Ft. St. John General Hospital	Classroom	712	2	
	Videoconference Room	713	3	
		715	3	

#### Mills Memorial Hospital

Building	Room Type	Room #	Recommended Occupancy Limit	Notes
Mills Memorial Hospital	Videoconference Room	MMH 1020	3	

### University Hospital of Northern BC

Building	Room Type	Room #	Recommended Occupancy Limit	Notes
UHNBC Learning and Development Centre	Videoconference Room	501	23	
		505	19	
		512	4	

		513 <mark>TBC</mark>	
		514	7
University Hospital of Northern BC (UHNBC)	Clinical Skills Room	5007	4
		5008	4
		5009	4
		5012	4
		5013	4
		5014	4
	Videoconference Room	5005	6
		5011	3
		5017	11
		5030 <mark>TBC</mark>	

# UNI - UVIC (University of Victoria)

Building	Room Type	Room #	Recommended Occupancy Limit	Notes
Medical Sciences Building	CBL / Videoconference Room	107	4	
		131	4	
	CBL Room	108	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		112	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		139	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		157	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		159	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
	Clinical Skills Room	105	4	
	Gross Anatomy Lab	350	TBC	
	Multipurpose Lab	310	10	
	Videoconference Auditorium	150	15	
		160	15	
	Videoconference Room	210	5	

#### **Cowichan District Hospital**

Building	Room Type	Room #	Recommended Occupancy Limit	Notes
Cowichan District Hospital	Conference Room	1118A (65)	1	
	Videoconference Room	45	3	

#### Nanaimo Regional General Hospital

Building	Room Type	Room #	Recommended Occupancy Limit	Notes
Nanaimo Regional General Hospital	Enhanced Clinical Skills Room	2059	1	
	Seminar / Conference	2052	4	
	Videoconference Room	2060	6	
		G244	3	

# North Island Hospital Campbell River & District

Building	Room Type	Room # R	ecommended occupancy Limit	Notes
North Island Hospital Campbell River & District	Clinical Skills Room	CR2608	3	

	Videoconference Room	CR2609	7	
North Island Hospital C	omox Valley			
Building	Room Type	Room #	Recommended Occupancy Limit	Notes
North Island Hospital Comox Valley	Clinical Skills Room	CV2631	3	
	Videoconference Room	CV2632	6	
North Island Hospital Comox	Valley Total			

Royal Jubilee Hospital

Building	Room Type	Room #	Recommended Occupancy Limit	Notes
Clinical Skills	Clinical Skills Room	121	2	
		122	2	
		123	2	
		133	2	
		134	2	
		135	6	
		137	2	
		138	2	
		229	2	
		230	3	
		244	3	
	Room;Videoconference	132	5	
	Enhanced Clinical Skills Room	236	8	
Videoconferen		238	4	
		241	5	
	Videoconference Room	11	4	
		120	2	
		125	8	
		130	5	
		219	10	
		223	1	
		231	5	

#### Victoria General Hospital

Building Room Type	Room # Recommended Occupancy Limit Notes
--------------------	---

Victoria General Hospital	Clinical Skills Room	2951	2
		2952	3
		2954	3
	Enhanced Clinical Skills Room	N304	9
	Videoconference Room	1908	3
		1912	5
		1914	3
		1916	10

# UBC - Okanagan Campus

Building	Room Type	Room	Recommended Occupancy Limit	Notes
Reichwald Health Sciences Centre	CBL / Videoconference Room	148	4	
		227	4	
	CBL Room	147	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		225	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		228	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		230	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		231	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
		233	4	3 learners around table + 1 instructor
	Clinical Skills Room	146	4	
	Gross Anatomy Lab	250A	ТВС	
	Multipurpose Lab	223	17	
	Videoconference	257	22	
	Auditorium			
		260	36	
	Videoconference Room	129	7	

# Kelowna General Hospital

Building	Room Type	Room	Recommended Occupancy Limit	Notes
Clinical Academic Campus	Clinical Skills Room	239	4	
		240		
		242		
		243	4	
		244	4	
		247	4	
	Enhanced Clinical Skills	248	4	
	Room			
		249	4	
	Videoconference Auditorium	106	41	
	Videoconference Room	228	4	
		235	10	
		237	6	
		250	3	
Kootenay Boundary R	egional Hospital			
Building	Room Type	Room	Recommended Occupancy Limit	Notes

KBRH Administration Building	Clinical Skills Room	ROOM 3	4	Best guess, no photos or floorplan in RoomFinder		
	Videoconference Room	KBRH ER2	5	Should be confirmed with table dimensions		
Kootenay Lake Hospit	al	_				
Building	Room Type	Room	Recommended Occupancy Limit	Notes		
Kootenay Lake Hospital	Clinical Skills Room	425	3	Best guess, no photos or floorplan in RoomFinder		
	Videoconference Room	416	5	Should be confirmed with table dimensions		
Penticton Regional Hospital						
Building	Room Type	Room	Recommended Occupancy Limit	Notes		
David E. Kampe Tower	Clinical Skills Room	3021	4			
		3023	4			
	Videoconference Room	3001	5			
		3003	8			
Royal Inland Hospital	Royal Inland Hospital					
Building	Room Type	Room	Recommended	Notes		
			Occupancy Limit			
Clinical Services Building	Enhanced Clinical Skills Room	CS01425	4			
		CS01427	4			
	Videoconference Room	CS01404	6			
		CS01405	4	Should be confirmed with table dimensions		
		CS01406	4	Should be confirmed with table dimensions		
		CS01407	5	Should be confirmed with table dimensions		
Vernon Jubilee Hospital						
Building	Room Type	Room	Recommended	Notes		
Ŭ			Occupancy Limit			
Polson Tower	Enhanced Clinical Skills Room	5-161	5	When used as ECS (not meeting room)		
Polson Tower		5-161 5-162				